507595222 11/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7642112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY DEBARDI	10/25/2017
FRED W. CHAPMAN	10/23/2017
TYSON G. TAYLOR	10/23/2017
RONALD E. STICKNEY	10/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16833259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: pam@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.

Address Line 1:601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S397-0043USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAM PRELLWITZ

SIGNATURE: /Pam Prellwitz/

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2022

Total Attachments: 6 source=2SO1453#page1.tif

507595222

source=2SO1453#page2.tif

source=2SO1453#page3.tif

source=2SO1453#page4.tif source=2SO1453#page5.tif source=2SO1453#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Gary DeBardi, Fred W. Chapman, Tyson G. Taylor, and Ronald E. Stickney (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), having mailing addresses of 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington, 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled, SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE DEFIBRILLATION THERAPIES, having a filing date of October 19, 2017, and having been allotted United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/788,704, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/410,290, having a filing date of October 19, 2016; (an attorney for the assignee may enter this information after this Assignment is executed); and

WHEREAS, Physio-Control, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of the State of Washington, having a principle place of business at 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), or confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) pursuant to ASSIGNOR'S employment agreement at the time of conception of said invention(s), as the case may be, said application(s), including any and all nonprovisional application(s) for letters patent claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights

1

130424.010203

deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, their successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made;

,

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEES:

invention(s) to ASSIGNEES;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to, on, or after the effective

date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to

said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefor.

130424.010203

2

ASSIGNORS	accepts the	terms and conditions of the
CONFIRMATION/ASSIGN	MENT:	
<u>John JOB</u> Gary DeBardi	anli_	10/25/17 DATE
personally known to me to	o be the person n his <u>&S™</u> day o purpose expresseo	esent and did see ASSIGNOR, who is amed above, duly sign and execute this of <u>October</u> , 2017, of a therein at the following location:
WITNESS		
Name: <u>Debovah Mag</u>	<u>allanes</u>	Signature: October Magazlane
Fred W. Chapman		DATE
I hereby declare that I personally known to me to Assignment document on	to be the person r this day	resent and did see ASSIGNOR, who is named above, duly sign and execute this of, 2017, of additiondant the following location:
WITNESS		
Name:		Signature:

ASSIGNORS	accepts	the	terms	and	conditions	of	the
CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNME	ENT:						
Gary DeBardi		n	DATE				
I hereby declare that I wa personally known to me to I Assignment document on this his/her own free will for the pu	be the per	son na _ day o	med abo	ve, dul	y sign and ex	xecute 2017	this
WITNESS							
Name:		-	Signature	ə:			
200							
JULIAN-			Ocho	bor 2	3 <u>, 2017</u>		************
Fred W. Chapmad			DATE		<i>3</i>		
I hereby declare that I was personally known to me to Assignment document on this his/her own free will for the property of th	be the per s <u>ぷうヾ。</u> urpose exp	son na _ day o ressed	med abo f <u> </u>	ve, dul	y sign and ex	xecute 2017	e this
WITNESS				^	e?		. 1
Name: Ronald E S	h'zkneg		Signatur	e: <u>//</u>	rell Ex	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Tyson/G. Taylor I hereby declare that I was personally propersonally known to me to be the person of Assignment document on this 23 rd day his/her own free will for the purpose expresse the same of the purpose expresses the same of t	named above, duly sign and execute this of, 2017, of
WITNESS. Name: Ronald E Shikney	Signature: Royald Coffeeling
Ronald Edulency Ronald E. Stickney	2017 Oct 23 DATE
I hereby declare that I was personally prersonally known to me to be the person reasignment document on this23day his/her own free will for the purpose expresse	named above, duly sign and execute this of <u>October</u> , 2017, of
WITNESS Name: 41 Jan G Taylor	Signature: <u>t 0-23-2017</u>

ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the Assignment:		
Print Name: Title: Physio-Control, Inc.	DATE	
known to me to be the person	conally present and did see ASSIGNEE, who is personally named above, duly sign and execute this Assignment of, 2017, of his/her own free herein at the following location:	
WITNESS		
Name:	Signature:	

130424.010203

RECORDED: 11/12/2022